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GENERAL NOTES: RAILING AND GUARD NOTES: WALL LEGEND FLOOD VENT CALCULATIONS TERMITES PROTECTION
" 16" X 8" DUAL FUNCTION SMART VENT TERMITES PROTECTION (FBC R318.1 & FBC2304.11):
1. SAFETY GLASS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN HAZARDOUS AREAS AS DOORS, BATH ENCLOSURES 1. RAILINGS AND GUARDS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO REJECT A 4" SPHERE AND RESIST A 200 LBS. [ MASONRY WALL: (MODEL 1540-510 BY SMART VENT) B B Rt TERMITIIDES, INCLUDNG SOk
ETC. PROVIDE CATEGORY ii SAFETY GLASS AS REQUIRED IN COMPLIANCE WITH FBC R FORCE APPLIED AT ANY POINT. 8" CMU WALL W/ No. 9 LADDER TYPE JT REINF. @ 16" APPLIED PESTICIDES, BATING SYSTEMS, & PESTICIDES APPLIED TO WOOD, OR OTHER
4410.2.6 O.C., 5/8" SMOOTH STUCCO (EXT.) AND 5/8" CERTIFIED COVERAGE 200 S.F.- FLOOD COVERAGE APPROVED METHODS OF TERMITE PROTECTION LABELED FOR USE AS A PREVENTATIVE
2. ALL THE GLASS OF FRENCH DOORS & GLASS IN WINDOWS ADJACENT TO TUBS SHOWER 2. HANDRAIL TO BE 1-3/4" WIDE WITH A PERIMETER DIMENSION OF NOT LESS THAN 4" BUL r}l& \ SHEETROCK BRAND MOLD TOUGH GYPSUM WALL/OR 51 S.1.- VENTILATION TREATUENT :’?EI\IEJ\Z 2?'#:2’1’;[‘.‘3%.?. %EFCTTL(;h;Eiﬁ%?::clasgﬁe;?m;:&slﬁS'A
COMPARTMENTS MUST BE CAT.-II- SAFETY GLAZING. 3/8"LOW IRON MORE THAN 6-1/4" AND WITH THE LARGEST CROSS-SECTIONAL DIVEENSION NOT MOR 51 BOARD W) SMOOTH FINISH OVER/OR & CEMENT LPON COMPLETION OF THE APPLICATION OF THE TERMITE PROTE :
3. CLEAR TEMPERED.THE SHOWER DOORS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM CLEAR AN UNOBSTRUCTED 2-1/4" SHALL BE ACCEPTED, AND PROVIDED THAT EDGES ARE ROUNDED SO AS TO PROVIDE A BOARD(WET LOCATIONS) 1 X 2 P.T. WD. FURRING @ CARAGE SACE so55r CERTFICATE OF COMPLIANCE SHALLBE SSUED TO THE BULDING
FINISHED WIDTH 22 INCHES. RADIUS OF NOT LESS THAN 1/8". 16" O.C. AND R-4.1 CLOSED CELL SPRAY INSULATION T o FOLLOWING STATEMENT: *THE BUILDING HAS RECEIVED A COMPLETE TREATMENT FOR TH
4. EGRESS WINDOW MINIMUM SIZE: THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT DIMENSION DARTIION WALL: PROVIDED: (4) 16' X 8= 4X 200= 800 SF. PREVENTION OF SUBTEREANEAR TERVITES, TREATMENT 8 1N ACCORDANCE Wil RULES
SHALL BE 24 INCHES (610 MM). THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH DIMENSION 3. MOUNT HANDRAIL WITH A CLEREANCE OF NOT LESS THAN 1-1/2" BETWEEN THE HANDRAIL AND — 620 G MéTAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. NON- BEARING AND LAWS ESTABLISHED BY THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE & CONSUMER
SHALL BE 20 INCHES (508 MM). THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING AREA SHALL BE 5.7. SQ. THE WALL TO WHICH IT IS FASTENED. a. N WhH /5" SHEETROCK bhaAND NOTE: SERVICES."
FT. (0.53 M2) INTERIOR PARTITIO 5/ TOP OF FLOOD VENT NOT TO EXCEED 12" ABOVE FINISH GRADE AS PER
5. GC VERIFY ALL OPENINGS IN THE FIELD FOR KITCHEN, VANITY & DOORS AND OTHER 4. HANDRAIL SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 34" AND NOT MORE THAN 38" ABOVE THE SURFACE OF THE MOLD TOUGH GYPSUM W:\"LLBOARD W/ SMOOTH FEMA TECHNICAL BULLETIN 2-93
SPECIALTY ITEMS. GC SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS PRIOR TO FABRICATION FOR TREAD, MEASURED VERTICALLY TO THE TOP OF THE RAIL FROM  THE LEADING EDGE OF THE FINISH ON EACH SIDE/OR 3" CEMENT BOARD(WET
. OWNER AND AR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. TREAD. LOCATIONS) SEE SHEETS A2.01, A4.01, A4.02 & A4.03 FOR VENT LOCATIONS)
7 ; DRAWING
7. BATHTUB & SHOWER FLOORS AND WALLS ABOVE BATHTUBS WITH INSTALLED SHOWER HEADS O PARTTON WAL
AND IN SHOWER COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A NONABSORBENT SURFACE. 5. GUARDS TO MEASURE 42" A.F.F. 3 5/8" 20 Ga. METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. (18 Ga. MTL ENGINEERED FLOOD VENT SPEC SEE SHEET A0.04
SUCH WALL SURFACES SHALL EXTEND TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 6 FEET (1829MM) STUDS @ 12" O.C. @ KITCHEN & BATHROOMS) NON- BY SMART VENT MODEL OR APPROVED EQUAL. SUBMIT COLOR
ABOVE THE FLOOR. 6. RAILINGS AND GUARDS TO MEET ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND BEARING INTERIOR PARTITION WITH 5/8" SHEETROCK SAMPLES FOR ARCHITECT APPROVAL UNDE RSTORY PLAN
8. PROVIDE 'SURE KLEAN WEATHER SEAL SILOXANE PD" BY PROSOCO ON ALL EXTERIOR NFPA 101. BRAND MOLD TOUGH GYPSUM WALLBOARD W/
KEYSTONE. CONTRACTOR SHALL ALWAYS TEST EACH TYPE OF SURFACE AND EACH TYPE OF SMOOTH FINISH ON EACH SIDE W/ 6" GARAGE VENTILATION CALCULATIONS:
STAIN FOR SUITABILITY, DILUTION (WHERE APPLICABLE), DWELL TIME, AND DESIRED RESULTS 7. RAILING CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO (R-11)FIBERGLASS BATT INSUL. BETWEEN STUDS.
BEFORE OVERALL APPLICATION. TEST USING PRODUCTS APPLICATION INSTRUCTIONS. LET FABRICATION. NOTE: GARAGE AREA: 595 S.F.
TEST DRY THOROUGHLY BEFORE INSPECTION AND APPROVAL. CONTRACTOR SHALL READ 1. @ KITCHEN & BATHROOMS - 6" 18 Ga. MIL STUDS @ 12" CLASS | VAPOR RETARDED GROUND COVERING MATERIAL
AND FOLLOW ALL INSTRUCTIONS AND WARNINGS ON PRODUCT LABEL, PRODUCT DATA 8. RAILING CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ENGINEERED SHOP DRAWINGS FOR PERMIT AND O.C@. SCALE SEAL
. TOP OF FLOOD g UNDER- )
BULLETIN 2-93 9. WINDERS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH OF 6" AT THE NARROW EDGE AND SHALL HAVE TILE/STONE FINISH W/ BUILDING PAPER BACKING & PROVIDE AS SHOWN
A MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH OF 11" AT A POINT 12" FROM THE NARROW EDGE BLOCKING & SUPPORT AS NEEDED FOR MILLWORK & FIXTURES.
10. FLAME SPREAD INDEX (FBC 2017 R302.9.1): WALL & CEILING FINISHES SHALL HAVE A FLAME-SPREAD REFER TO MIL. WORK SHOP DRAWINGS. 539 5Q. FT./ 1,500= .397 5Q. FT X 144 5Q IN/ 5Q. FT=
INDEX OF NOT GREATER THAN 200. SMOKE-DEVELOPED INDEX (FBC 2017 R302.9.2): WALL & CEILING 3. PROVIDE MOIST. RESISTANT BOARDS ON WALLS TO RECEIVE 58 Q. IN. REQUIRED DWN
FINISHES SHALL HAVE A SMOKE-DEVELOPED INDEX OF NOT GREATER THAN 450. TESTING (FBC 2017 PAINT AT BATHS AND LAUNDRY. . v an _
R302.10.1): TESTS SHALL BE MADE IN ACCORDING WITH ASTM E 84 OR UL 723. INSULATION (FBC 2017 4. COORDINATE FURRING DEPTH WITH WALL FINISH THICKNESS. ZRXOXIDSEIQ)' I[lil‘) 1=65MART VENTS oV
MEMBRANES INSTALLI -4 N , 3
SPACES & ATTICS SHALL HAVE A FRAME SPREAD INDEX NOT TO EXCEED 450 WHERE TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ﬁ\i’gg':[)og“ﬁa(_ 8;;?&@1_';%5;5;”“‘ 200. SMOKE DEVELOPED REVIEWED
ASTM E84 OR UL 723.
11. REFER TO NOTE SHEETS FOR ALL DRAWING NOTES, SPECIFICATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS oV
PROJECT
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GENERAL NOTES:

RAILING AND GUARD NOTES:
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TYPICAL STU

D WALL & BLOCKING

EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS DETAIL

POOL PROTECTION

ETC.

SHALL
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FT. (0.
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BATHT
AND
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AND

11.

1. SAFETY GLASS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN HAZARDOUS AREAS AS DOORS, BATH ENCLOSURES

PROVIDE CATEGORY ii SAFETY GLASS AS REQUIRED IN COMPLIANCE WITH FBC R

4410.2.6

2. ALL THE GLASS OF FRENCH DOORS & GLASS IN WINDOWS ADJACENT TO TUBS SHOWER
COMPARTMENTS MUST BE CAT.-ll- SAFETY GLAZING. 3/8"LOW IRON

3. CLEAR TEMPERED.THE SHOWER DOORS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM CLEAR AN UNOBSTRUCTED
FINISHED WIDTH 22 INCHES.

4. EGRESS WINDOW MINIMUM SIZE: THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT DIMENSION

BE 24 INCHES (610 MM). THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH DIMENSION
BE 20 INCHES (508 MM). THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING AREA SHALL BE 5.7. SQ.
53 M2)

5. GC VERIFY ALL OPENINGS IN THE FIELD FOR KITCHEN, VANITY & DOORS AND OTHER
SPECIALTY ITEMS. GC SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS PRIOR TO FABRICATION FOR
6. OWNER AND AR REVIEW AND APPROVAL.

UB & SHOWER FLOORS AND WALLS ABOVE BATHTUBS WITH INSTALLED SHOWER HEADS
IN SHOWER COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A NONABSORBENT SURFACE.
WALL SURFACES SHALL EXTEND TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 6 FEET (1829MM)
E THE FLOOR.

8. PROVIDE 'SURE KLEAN WEATHER SEAL SILOXANE PD" BY PROSOCO ON ALL EXTERIOR
KEYSTONE. CONTRACTOR SHALL ALWAYS TEST EACH TYPE OF SURFACE AND EACH TYPE OF

FOR SUITABILITY, DILUTION (WHERE APPLICABLE), DWELL TIME, AND DESIRED RESULTS

BEFORE OVERALL APPLICATION. TEST USING PRODUCT'S APPLICATION INSTRUCTIONS. LET
TEST DRY THOROUGHLY BEFORE INSPECTION AND APPROVAL. CONTRACTOR SHALL READ

FOLLOW ALL INSTRUCTIONS AND WARNINGS ON PRODUCT LABEL, PRODUCT DATA

SHEET, AND MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET. Phone: (800-255-4255)
9. TOP OF FLOOD VENT NOT TO EXCEED 12" ABOVE FINISH GRADE AS PER FEMA TECHNICAL
BULLETIN 2-93

. FLAME SPREAD INDEX (FBC 2017 R302.9.1): WALL & CEILING FINISHES SHALL HAVE A FLAME-SPREAD
INDEX OF NOT GREATER THAN 200. SMOKE-DEVELOPED INDEX (FBC 2017 R302.9.2): WALL & CEILING
FINISHES SHALL HAVE A SMOKE-DEVELOPED INDEX OF NOT GREATER THAN 450. TESTING (FBC 2017
R302.10.1): TESTS SHALL BE MADE IN ACCORDING WITH ASTM E 84 OR UL 723. INSULATION (FBC 2017
R302.70.1): INSULATION MATERIALS, INCLUDING FACINGS, SUCH AS VAPOR RETARDERS & VAPOR-PERMEABLE
MEMBRANES INSTALLED WITHIN FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLIES, ROOF CEILING ASSEMBLIES, WALL ASSEMBLIES, CRAWL
SPACES & ATTICS SHALL HAVE A FRAME SPREAD INDEX NOT TO EXCEED 450 WHERE TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ASTM E84 OR UL 723.

REFER TO NOTE SHEETS FOR ALL DRAWING NOTES, SPECIFICATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS

FORCE APPLIED AT ANY POINT.

2-1/4" SHALL BE ACCEPTED, AND PROVIDED THAT EDGES ARE ROUNDED SO AS
RADIUS OF NOT LESS THAN 1/8".

3. MOUNT HANDRAIL WITH A CLEREANCE OF NOT LESS THAN 1-1/2" BETWEEN THE
THE WALL TO WHICH IT IS FASTENED.
TREAD, MEASURED VERTICALLY TO THE TOP OF THE RAIL FROM
TREAD.

5. GUARDS TO MEASURE 42" A.F.F.
NFPA 101.
FABRICATION.

APPROVAL.

A MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH OF 11" AT A POINT 12" FROM THE NARROW EDGE

1. RAILINGS AND GUARDS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO REJECT A 4" SPHERE AND RESIST A 200 LBS.

2. HANDRAIL TO BE 1-3/4" WIDE WITH A PERIMETER DIMENSION OF NOT LESS THAN 4" BUT NO
MORE THAN 6-1/4" AND WITH THE LARGEST CROSS-SECTIONAL DIMENSION NOT MORE THAN

TO PROVIDE A

HANDRAIL AND

4. HANDRAIL SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 34" AND NOT MORE THAN 38" ABOVE THE SURFACE OF THE

THE LEADING EDGE OF THE

6. RAILINGS AND GUARDS TO MEET ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND

7. RAILING CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO

8. RAILING CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ENGINEERED SHOP DRAWINGS FOR PERMIT AND

9. WINDERS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH OF 6" AT THE NARROW EDGE AND SHALL HAVE

MASONRY WALL:

8" CMU WALL W/ No. 9 LADDER TYPE JT REINF. @ 16"
O.C., 5/8" SMOQOTH STUCCO (EXT.) AND 5/8"
SHEETROCK BRAND MOLD TOUGH GYPSUM WALL/OR
" BOARD W/ SMOOTH FINISH OVER/OR §" CEMENT

ALL

r

BOARD(WET LOCATIONS) 1 X 2 P.T. WD. FURRING @
16" O.C. AND R-4.1 CLOSED CELL SPRAY INSULATION

PARTITION WALL:

6" 20 Ga. METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. NON- BEARING
INTERIOR PARTITION WITH 5/8" SHEETROCK BRAND
MOLD TOUGH GYPSUM WALLBOARD W/ SMOOTH
FINISH ON EACH SIDE/OR " CEMENT BOARD(WET
LOCATIONS)

PARTITION WALL:

3 5/8" 20 Ga. METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. (18 Ga. MTL
STUDS @ 12" O.C. @ KITCHEN & BATHROOMS) NON-
BEARING INTERIOR PARTITION WITH 5/8" SHEETROCK
BRAND MOLD TOUGH GYPSUM WALLBOARD W/
SMOOTH FINISH ON EACH SIDE W/ 6"
(R-11)FIBERGLASS BATT INSUL. BETWEEN STUDS.

NOTE:

1. @ KITCHEN & BATHROOMS - 6" 18 Ga. MTL STUDS @ 12"
O.C.

2. USE 1/2" DUROCK CEMENT BOARD FOR ALL AREAS WITH
TILE/STONE FINISH W/ BUILDING PAPER BACKING & PROVIDE
BLOCKING & SUPPORT AS NEEDED FOR MILLWORK & FIXTURES.
REFER TO MIL. WORK SHOP DRAWINGS.

3. PROVIDE MOIST. RESISTANT BOARDS ON WALLS TO RECEIVE
PAINT AT BATHS AND LAUNDRY.

4. COORDINATE FURRING DEPTH WITH WALL FINISH THICKNESS.
5. INTERIOR WALL & CEILING FINISH PER FBC R3029 - FLAME
SPREAD INDEX OF NOT GREATER THAN 200. SMOKE DEVELOPED
INDEX OF NOT GREATER THAN 450
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EROSION AND SOI CONTROL NOTES:

PROTECTION OF EXISTING STORM SEWER SYSTEMS:
During construction, all storm sewer iniets in the vicinity of the
project shall ba protectsd by sedmant trapa auch as secured
hay bales, sod, stone, etc., which shall be maintained and modified
s required by construction progress.
2. SEDMENT TRAPPING MEASURES:
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CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SILT FENCE SURROUNDING THE AREA OF
CONSTRUCTION. MAINTAIN ALL CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES AND EXITS CLEAN
/ CLEAR OF SILT AND DEBRIS. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
OBTAINING FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION PERMIT
AND PERFORM THE NECESSARY INSPECTIONS AND REPORTS OF SAID PERMIT,

ABOVE GRADE.

POOL UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT
R4501.17.1.1THE TOP OF THE POOL BARRIER SHALL BE AT LEAST 48 INCHES (1219 MM)

ACCESS GATES, WHEN PROVIDED, SHALL BE SELF-CLOSING AND SHALL

COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTIONS R4501.17.1.1 THROUGH

R4501.17.1.7 AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A SELF-LATCHING LOCKING

DEVICE LOCATED ON THE POOL SIDE OF THE GATE.ALL DOORS AND WINDOWS PROVIDING
DIRECT ACCESS FROM THE HOME TO THE POOL SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH AN EXIT

ALARM COMPLYING WITH UL 2017 THAT HAS A MINIMUM SOUND PRESSURE RATING OF 85
DBA AT 10 FEET (3048 MM). ANY DEACTIVATION SWITCH SHALL BE LOCATED AT LEAST 54
INCHES (1372 MM) ABOVE THE THRESHOLD OF THE ACCESS
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WATERPROOFED CONC. SLAB  ENGINEERED SHOP DWGS. FOR STUCCO W/ GLAZING ENGINEERED SHOP DWGS. FOR ~ OVER CHASE WITH 38" A.F.F. AS PER FBC GLAZING STUCCO W/ COORD. EXACT  PROVIDE COLUMN(TYP.)- SEE W/ CONC. SLAB TO REJECT A 4" SPHERE & 200# OVER STUCCO W/ 1 FINAL SUBMITTAL 09-03-21
ALL WET LOCATION TYP. APPROVAL PAINT FINISH, APPROVAL WATERPROOFED WALL FRAMING, ~ R311.7.8.1 - PROVIDE PAINT FINISH, LOCATION  ENGINEERED STRUCT. FOR RESESS, BEAMS, FORCE - UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT  WATERPROOFED PAINT FINISH, NORTH
vP. CONC. SLAB & PLUMB. ENGINEERED SHOP DWGS. vP. ONSITE  SHOP DWGS. CONNECTION MANUF. SPECS, AND CONC. SLAB VP
FOR APPROVAL FOR DETAILS SHOP DRAWINGS,
APPROVAL TYP. FOR ALL SCG.
GENERAL NOTES: RAILING AND GUARD NOTES: WALL LEGEND
1. SAFETY GLASS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN HAZARDOUS AREAS AS DOORS, BATH ENCLOSURES 1. RAILINGS AND GUARDS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO REJECT A 4" SPHERE AND RESIST A 200 LBS. [ MASONRY WALL:
521016 2PIZOVIDE CATEGORY i SAFETY GLASS AS REQUIRED IN COMPLIANCE WITH FBC R FORCE APPLIED AT ANY POINT. 8" CMU WALL W/ No. 9 LADDER TYPE JT REINF. @ 16"
2. 0.C., 5/8" SMOOTH STUCCO (EXT.) AND 5/8"
2. ALL THE GLASS OF FRENCH DOORS & GLASS IN WINDOWS ADJACENT TO TUBS SHOWER 2. HANDRAIL TO BE 1-3/4" WIDE WITH A PERIMETER DIMENSION OF NOT LESS THAN 4" BUT NO SHEETROCK BRAND MOLD TO[UGH]GYPSUM WALL/OR
COMPARTMENTS MUST BE CAT.-ll- SAFETY GLAZING. 3/8"LOW IRON MORE THAN 6-1/4" AND WITH THE LARGEST CROSS-SECTIONAL DIMENSION NOT MORE THAN 51 BOARD W/ SMOOTH FINISH OVER/OR &' CEMENT
3. CLEAR TEMPERED.THE SHOWER DOORS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM CLEAR AN UNOBSTRUCTED 2-1/4" SHALL BE ACCEPTED, AND PROVIDED THAT EDGES ARE ROUNDED SO AS TO PROVIDE A S OARD: 8
(WET LOCATIONS) 1 X 2 P.T. WD. FURRING @
FINISHED WIDTH 22 INCHES. RADIUS OF NOT LESS THAN 1/8". 16' O.C. AND RA.1 CLOSED CELL SPRAY INSULATION
4. EGRESS WINDOW MINIMUM SIZE: THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT DIMENSION O
SHALL BE 24 INCHES (610 MM). THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH DIMENSION 3. MOUNT HANDRAIL WITH A CLEREANCE OF NOT LESS THAN 1-1/2" BETWEEN THE HANDRAIL AND [ PARIMONWAL .
SHALL BE 20 INCHES (508 MM). THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING AREA SHALL BE 5.7. SQ. THE WALL TO WHICH IT IS FASTENED. 6" 20 Ga. METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. NON- BEARING
FI. (0.53 M2) INTERIOR PARTITION WITH 5/8" SHEETROCK BRAND
5. GC VERIFY ALL OPENINGS IN THE FIELD FOR KITCHEN, VANITY & DOORS AND OTHER 4. HANDRAIL SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 34" AND NOT MORE THAN 38" ABOVE THE SURFACE OF THE MOLD TOUGH GYPSUM WALLBOARD W/ SMOOTH
SPECIALTY ITEMS. GC SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS PRIOR TO FABRICATION FOR TREAD, MEASURED VERTICALLY TO THE TOP OF THE RAIL FROM  THE LEADING EDGE OF THE FINISH ON EACH SIDE/OR " CEMENT BOARD(WET DRAWING
6. OWNER AND AR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. TREAD. LOCATIONS)
7. BATHTUB & SHOWER FLOORS AND WALLS ABOVE BATHTUBS WITH INSTALLED SHOWER HEADS o PARTTION WAL
AND IN SHOWER COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A NONABSORBENT SURFACE. 5. GUARDS TO MEASURE 42" AF.F. 3 5/8" 20 Ga. METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. (18 Ga. MITL SECOND FLOOR PLAN
SUCH WALL SURFACES SHALL EXTEND TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 6 FEET (1829MM) STUDS @ 12" O.C. @ KITCHEN & BATHROOMS) NON-
ABOVE THE FLOOR. 6. RAILINGS AND GUARDS TO MEET ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND BEARING INTERIOR PARTITION WITH 5/8" SHEETROCK
8. PROVIDE 'SURE KLEAN WEATHER SEAL SILOXANE PD" BY PROSOCO ON ALL EXTERIOR NFPA 101. BRAND MOLD TOUGH GYPSUM WALLBOARD W/
KEYSTONE. CONTRACTOR SHALL ALWAYS TEST EACH TYPE OF SURFACE AND EACH TYPE OF SMOOTH FINISH ON EACH SIDE W/ 6"
STAIN FOR SUITABILITY, DILUTION (WHERE APPLICABLE), DWELL TIME, AND DESIRED RESULTS 7. RAILING CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO (R-11)FIBERGLASS BATT INSUL. BETWEEN STUDS.
BEFORE OVERALL APPLICATION. TEST USING PRODUCTS APPLICATION INSTRUCTIONS. LET FABRICATION. NOTE:
TEST DRY THOROUGHLY BEFORE INSPECTION AND APPROVAL. CONTRACTOR SHALL READ ‘ . .
AND FOLLOW ALL INSTRUCTIONS AND WARNINGS ON PRODUCT LABEL, PRODUCT DATA 8. RAILING CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ENGINEERED SHOP DRAWINGS FOR PERMIT AND 1)- é@ KITCHEN & BATHROOMS - 6" 18 Ga. MTL STUDS @ 12 SCALE SEAL
- (800-255- APPROVAL. <.
9 ?gi%:\ ?&gﬁﬁﬁ ngTE TTLDQéESET)E?éF R:giétﬁﬁsisgﬁfgg )AS PER FEMA TECHNICAL ° 2. USE 1/2" DUROCK CEMENT BOARD FOR ALL AREAS WITH AS SHOWN
BULLETIN 2-93 9. WINDERS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH OF 6" AT THE NARROW EDGE AND SHALL HAVE TILE/STONE FINISH W/ BUILDING PAPER BACKING & PROVIDE
10. FLAME SPREAD INDEX (FBC 2017 R302.9.1): WALL & CEILING FINISHES SHALL HAVE A FLAME-SPREAD A MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH OF 11" AT A POINT 12" FROM THE NARROW EDGE gtfquT'NGM?‘L S&PPROF :5 ;‘Ei'ﬂﬂ;m MILLWORK & FIXTURES. DWN
INDEX OF NOT GREATER THAN 200. SMOKE-DEVELOPED INDEX (FBC 2017 R302.9.2): WALL & CEILING 3 PRO\;?DE MOIS? RESSIS?ANT BOARE();SSbN WALLS TO RECEIVE
FINISHES SHALL HAVE A SMOKE-DEVELOPED INDEX OF NOT GREATER THAN 450. TESTING (FBC 2017 PAINT AT BATHS ANID LAUNDRY. OV
R302.10.1). RRULATON MATERAS, RCIIDNG TACHGS, Sk 25 VAPOR ETARDESS B VPR ERLE 4. COORDINATE FURRING DEPTH WITH WALL FINISH THICKNESS.
MEMBRANES INSTALLED WITHIN FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLIES, ROOF CEILING ASSEMBLIES, WALL ASSEMBLIES, CRAWL 5. INTERIOR WALL & CEILING FINISH PER FBC R3029 - FLAME REV' EWED
SPACES & ATTICS SHALL HAVE A FRAME SPREAD INDEX NOT TO EXCEED 450 WHERE TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SPREAD INDEX OF NOT GREATER THAN 200. SMOKE DEVELOPED
ASTM E84 OR UL 723. INDEX OF NOT GREATER THAN 450 CV
11. REFER TO NOTE SHEETS FOR ALL DRAWING NOTES, SPECIFICATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS
PROJECT
2021-18
SHEET NO. :

A-02-2
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DRAINS WITH 38" A.F.F. AS PER FBC PROVIDE COORD. EXACT TO REJECT A 4" SPHERE & 200# OVER STUCCO W/
PLUMB. & CONC. R311.7.8.1 - PROVIDE ENGINEERED LOCATION FORCE - UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT ~ WATERPROOFED PAINT FINISH,
POUR ENGINEERED SHOP DWGS. SHOP DWGS. ON SITE CONC. SLAB TYP.
FOR APPROVAL FOR
APPROVAL
GENERAL NOTES: RAILING AND GUARD NOTES: WALL LEGEND SOLAR REFLECTANCE
1.  SAFETY GLASS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN HAZARDOUS AREAS AS DOORS, BATH ENCLOSURES 1. RAILINGS AND GUARDS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO REJECT A 4" SPHERE AND RESIST A 200 LBS. | MASONRY WALL: 1. FOR ROOFING MATERIALS, ALL ROOF EXTERIOR SURFACES AND
ETC. PROVIDE CATEGORY ii SAFETY GLASS AS REQUIRED IN COMPLIANCE WITH FBC R FORCE APPLIED AT ANY POINT. 8" CMU WALL W/ No. 9 LADDER TYPE JT REINF. @ 16" BUILDING MATERIALS USED TO COMPLY WITH THIS SECTION, SHALL HAVE A
4410.2.6 0.C., 5/8" SMOOTH STUCCO (EXT.) AND 5/8" MINIMUM SOLAR REFLECTANCE AS SPECIFIED IN
2. ALL THE GLASS OF FRENCH DOORS & GLASS IN WINDOWS ADJACENT TO TUBS SHOWER 2. HANDRAIL TO BE 1-3/4" WIDE WITH A PERIMETER DIMENSION OF NOT LESS THAN 4" BUT NO SHEETROCK BRAND MOLD TOUGH GYPSUM WALL/OR SECTIONS 3.13.2.C AND 3.13.2.D WHEN ()) TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM
COMPARTMENTS MUST BE CAT.-Il- SAFETY GLAZING. 3/8"LOW IRON MORE THAN 6-1/4" AND WITH THE LARGEST CROSS-SECTIONAL DIMENSION NOT MORE THAN 5+ BOARD W/ SMOOTH FINISH OVER/OR 5 CEMENT E903 OR
3. CLEAR TEMPERED.THE SHOWER DOORS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM CLEAR AN UNOBSTRUCTED 2-1/4" SHALL BE ACCEPTED, AND PROVIDED THAT EDGES ARE ROUNDED SO AS TO PROVIDE A 8 8 ASTM E1918, (Il) TESTED WITH A PORTABLE REFLECTOMETER AT NEAR AMBIENT
BOARD(WET LOCATIONS) 1 X 2 P.T. WD. FURRING @
FINISHED WIDTH 22 INCHES. RADIUS OF NOT LESS THAN 1/8". 16" O.C. AND RA1 CLOSED CELL SPRAY INSULATION CONDITIONS,
4. EGRESS WINDOW MINIMUM SIZE: THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT DIMENSION o R ()  LABELED BY THE COOL ROOF RATING COUNCIL, OR (IV) LABELED
SHALL BE 24 INCHES (610 MM). THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH DIMENSION 3. MOUNT HANDRAIL WITH A CLEREANCE OF NOT LESS THAN 1-1/2" BETWEEN THE HANDRAIL AND ] PARMONWAL . AS AN ENERGY STAR
SHALL BE 20 INCHES (508 MM). THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING AREA SHALL BE 5.7. SQ. THE WALL TO WHICH IT IS FASTENED. 6" 20 Ga. METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. NON- BEARING QUALIFIED ROOF PRODUCT. ANY PRODUCT THAT HAS BEEN RATED BY THE COOL
FT. (0.53 M2) INTERIOR PARTITION WITH 5/8" SHEETROCK BRAND ROOF RATING
5. GC VERIFY ALL OPENINGS IN THE FIELD FOR KITCHEN, VANITY & DOORS AND OTHER 4. HANDRAIL SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 34" AND NOT MORE THAN 38" ABOVE THE SURFACE OF THE MOLD TOUGH GYPSUM WALLBOARD W/ SMOOTH COUNCIL OR BY ENERGY STAR SHALL DISPLAY A LABEL VERIFYING THE RATING OF
SPECIALTY ITEMS. GC SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS PRIOR TO FABRICATION FOR TREAD, MEASURED VERTICALLY TO THE TOP OF THE RAIL FROM  THE LEADING EDGE OF THE FINISH ON EACH SIDE/OR " CEMENT BOARD(WET THE PRODUCT.
6. OWNER AND AR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. TREAD. LOCATIONS) 2. FOR PAVING MATERIALS, ALL PAVING MATERIALS USED TO COMPLY WITH
7. BATHTUB & SHOWER FLOORS AND WALLS ABOVE BATHTUBS WITH INSTALLED SHOWER HEADS O PARITION WALL: THIS SECTION SHALL
AND IN SHOWER COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A NONABSORBENT SURFACE. 5. GUARDS TO MEASURE 42" A.F.F. 3 5/8" 20 Ga. METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. (18 Ga. MIL HAVE A MINIMUM SOLAR REFLECTANCE AS SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS 3.13.2.D
SUCH WALL SURFACES SHALL EXTEND TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 6 FEET (1829MM) STUDS @ 12" O.C. @ KITCHEN & BATHROOMS) NON- WHEN (1)
ABOVE THE FLOOR. 6. RAILINGS AND GUARDS TO MEET ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND BEARING INTERIOR PARTITION WITH 5/8" SHEETROCK TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E903 OR ASTM E1918, (Il) TESTED WITH A
8. PROVIDE 'SURE KLEAN WEATHER SEAL SILOXANE PD" BY PROSOCO ON ALL EXTERIOR NFPA 101. BRAND MOLD TOUGH GYPSUM WALLBOARD W/ PORTABLE
KEYSTONE. CONTRACTOR SHALL ALWAYS TEST EACH TYPE OF SURFACE AND EACH TYPE OF SMOOTH FINISH ON EACH SIDE W/ 6" REFLECTOMETER AT NEAR AMBIENT CONDITIONS, OR (Ill) DEFAULT VALUES OF
STAIN FOR SUITABILITY, DILUTION (WHERE APPLICABLE), DWELL TIME, AND DESIRED RESULTS 7. RAILING CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO (R-11)FIBERGLASS BATT INSUL. BETWEEN STUDS. SOLAR
BEFORE OVERALL APPLICATION. TEST USING PRODUCTS APPLICATION INSTRUCTIONS. LET FABRICATION. NOTE: REFLECTANCE
TEST DRY THOROUGHLY BEFORE INSPECTION AND APPROVAL. CONTRACTOR SHALL READ : . .
AND FOLLOW ALL INSTRUCTIONS AND WARNINGS ON PRODUCT LABEL, PRODUCT DATA 8. RAILING CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ENGINEERED SHOP DRAWINGS FOR PERMIT AND 1)- C@ KITCHEN & BATHROOMS - ¢" 18 Ga. MIL STUDS @ 12
: (800-255- APPROVAL. <.
SHEET, AND MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET. Phone: (800-255-4255) 2. USE 1/2" DUROCK CEMENT BOARD FOR ALL AREAS WITH
9. TOP OF FLOOD VENT NOT TO EXCEED 12" ABOVE FINISH GRADE AS PER FEMA TECHNICAL TILE/STONE FINISH W/ BUILDING PAPER BACKING & PROVIDE
BULLETIN 2-93 9. WINDERS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH OF 6" AT THE NARROW EDGE AND SHALL HAVE / /
10. FLAME SPREAD INDEX (FBC 2017 R302.9.1): WALL & CEILING FINISHES SHALL HAVE A FLAME-SPREAD A MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH OF 11" AT A POINT 12" FROM THE NARROW EDGE gé?éKT'NGMi S\‘/JVPPROIET :5 F’,“ED%EWH;OR MILLWORK & FIXTURES.
INDEX OF NOT GREATER THAN 200. SMOKE-DEVELOPED INDEX (FBC 2017 R302.9.2): WALL & CEILING 3 PRO\;I)DE MOIS? RESSIS?ANT BOARE?SSCN WALLS TO RECEIVE
FINISHES SHALL HAVE A SMOKE-DEVELOPED INDEX OF NOT GREATER THAN 450. TESTING (FBC 2017 PAINT AT BATHS ANlD LAUNDRY.
Ra05.10.1) NSULATON MATERALS, RGIUDIG FACNGS, SICH A5 YAPOR REARDERS 3 VAPOR PEmIGAOL 4. COORDINATE FURRING DEPTH WITH WALL FINISH THICKNESS.
MEMBRANES INSTALLED WITHIN FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLIES, ROOF CEILING ASSEMBLIES, WALL ASSEMBLIES, CRAWL 5. INTERIOR WALL & CEILING FINISH PER FBC R3029 - FLAME
SPACES & ATTICS SHALL HAVE A FRAME SPREAD INDEX NOT TO EXCEED 450 WHERE TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SPREAD INDEX OF NOT GREATER THAN 200. SMOKE DEVELOPED
ASTM E84 OR UL 723. INDEX OF NOT GREATER THAN 450
11. REFER TO NOTE SHEETS FOR ALL DRAWING NOTES, SPECIFICATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS
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